City of

JOLIEL

UTILITY RATE TABLE

November 1, 2016 to October 31, 2017

Joliet Resident

Joliet Non-Resident

Water Volume charge

Customer Class Code
Commercial C
Industrial I
Governmental G
Residential Owner RO
Residential Senior RS
Residential Tenant RT
Multi Family Owner MO
Multi Family Senior MS
Multi Family Tenant MT

Water Daily Charge
All classes, excluding Seniors
All Senior Classes (RS, MS)
Sewer Volume Charge
Measured Volume, all classes except seniors
Measured Volume, seniors (RS, MS)
Unmeasured Flow (per day charge)
based on average flow of 14 HCF
Senior Customer (RS, MS)
Sewer Daily Charge
All classes, excluding Seniors
All Senior Classes (RS, MS)
Senior Discount Credit
$5.36/30 days fixed credit
Sewer Separation Fee

$6.39/30 days residential

Multi Family based on # of units/ 30 days

2 units

3 units

4 units

5 units

more than 5 units

All Non-Residential Customers Classes
Fee based on water usage (Cubic Feet):

0-700 (Base Charge)
701-1,400
1,401-2,100
2,101-2,800
2,801-3,500
> 3,500
Base Charge = 3,500 CF
+5$1.18 for each 700 CF
Maximum Charge
Sewer Surcharge Fees
Biological Oxygen Demand (>400 mg/l)
Suspended Solids (>520 mg/I)

First 2 HCF Over 2 HCF First 2 HCF Over 2 HCF
$1.29 $3.92 $1.89 $4.51
$1.29 $3.92 $1.89 S4.51
$1.29 $3.92 $1.89 $4.51
$1.17 $3.51 $1.89 S4.51
$0.80 $2.41 N/A N/A
$1.29 $3.92 $1.89 S4.51
$1.29 $3.92 $1.89 $4.51
$0.94 $2.83 N/A N/A
$1.29 $3.92 $1.89 $4.51

per Month per Month
$4.42 $4.42
$3.95 N/A

per HCF per HCF
$3.31 $3.40
$3.12 N/A

per Month per Month
$50.84 $53.09
S47.68 N/A

per Month per Month
$4.42 $4.42
$3.95 N/A

per Month
-$5.36 N/A

per Month per Month
$6.39 $6.39

Each Unit Mthly Charge Each Unit Mthly Charge
$6.20 $12.40 $6.20 $12.40
$5.90 $17.70 $5.90 $17.70
$5.60 $22.40 $5.60 $22.40
$5.31 $26.55 $5.31 $26.55

+51.10 for ea. additional unit

Mthly Charge

$6.49
$12.40
$17.70
$22.40
$26.55

$26.55
variable
$315.56

$0.41
$0.22

per |b. of BOD
per Ib. of SS

+51.10 for ea. additional unit

Mthly Charge

$6.49
$12.40
$17.70
$22.40
$26.55

$26.55
variable
$315.56

$0.41
$0.22

per |b. of BOD
per lb. of SS




