

UTILITY RATE TABLE

November 1, 2016 to October 31, 2017

Omit		Joliet Resident		Joliet Non-Resident	
Water Volume charge					
Customer Class Co	ode	First 2 HCF	Over 2 HCF	First 2 HCF	Over 2 HCF
Commercial		\$1.29	\$3.92	\$1.89	\$4.51
Industrial I		\$1.29	\$3.92	\$1.89	\$4.51
Governmental G	ì	\$1.29	\$3.92	\$1.89	\$4.51
Residential Owner R	RO	\$1.17	\$3.51	\$1.89	\$4.51
Residential Senior R	RS	\$0.80	\$2.41	N/A	N/A
Residential Tenant R	RT	\$1.29	\$3.92	\$1.89	\$4.51
Multi Family Owner N	//O	\$1.29	\$3.92	\$1.89	\$4.51
Multi Family Senior	ΛS	\$0.94	\$2.83	N/A	N/A
Multi Family Tenant	ΛT	\$1.29	\$3.92	\$1.89	\$4.51
Water Daily Charge		per Month		per Month	
All classes, excluding Seniors		\$4.42		\$4.42	
All Senior Classes (RS, MS)		\$3.95		N/A	
Sewer Volume Charge		per HCF		per HCF	
Measured Volume, all classes except senior	rs	\$3.31		\$3.40	
Measured Volume, seniors (RS, MS)		\$3.12		N/A	
Unmeasured Flow (per day charge)		per Month		per Month	
based on average flow of 14 HCF		\$50.84		\$53.09	
Senior Customer (RS, MS)		\$47.68		N/A	
Sewer Daily Charge		per Month		per Month	
All classes, excluding Seniors		\$4.42		\$4.42	
All Senior Classes (RS, MS)		\$3.95		N/A	
Senior Discount Credit		per Month			
\$5.36/30 days fixed credit		-\$5.36		N/A	
Sewer Separation Fee		per Month		per Month	
\$6.39/30 days residential		\$6.39		\$6.39	
Multi Family based on # of units/ 30 days		Each Unit	Mthly Charge	Each Unit	Mthly Charge
2 units		\$6.20	\$12.40	\$6.20	\$12.40
3 units		\$5.90	\$17.70	\$5.90	\$17.70
4 units		\$5.60	\$22.40	\$5.60	\$22.40
5 units		\$5.31	\$26.55	\$5.31	\$26.55
more than 5 units		+\$1.10 for ea	. additional unit	+\$1.10 for ea.	additional unit
All Non-Residential Customers Classes					
Fee based on water usage (Cubic Feet):			Mthly Charge		Mthly Charge
0-700 (Base Charge)			\$6.49		\$6.49
701-1,400			\$12.40		\$12.40
1,401-2,100			\$17.70		\$17.70
2,101-2,800			\$22.40		\$22.40
2,801-3,500			\$26.55		\$26.55
> 3,500					
Base Charge = 3,500 CF			\$26.55		\$26.55
+ \$1.18 for each 700 CF			variable		variable
Maximum Charge			\$315.56		\$315.56
Sewer Surcharge Fees					
Biological Oxygen Demand (>400 mg/l)		\$0.41	per lb. of BOD	\$0.41	per lb. of BOD
Suspended Solids (>520 mg/l)		\$0.22	per lb. of SS	\$0.22	per lb. of SS